

## K.M.G. COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

Permanently Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University and Recognized by UGC under section 2(F) & 12(B) of the UGC Act 1956.

Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC

Associate member of ICT Academy

Phone: +914171227306 Email: kmgcollege@gmail.com www.kmgcollege.edu.in

## **ANNUAL REPORT (2022-2023)**

PG and Research Department of Microbiology was conducted a wide range of events throughout the academic year 2022-2023.

- The PG and Research Department of Microbiology organized a State Level Seminar on "Advances In Microbiology" on 30<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2022.
- M.Sc., Applied Microbiology students secured University First and Second rank in Thiruvalluvar University examinations during academic year 2022-2023.
- The Pg & Research Department Of Microbiology arranged a industrial visit to Vector control Research Centre (VCRC), PONDY on 28.9.2022.
- The PG and Research Department of Microbiology arranged a Fresher's Day celebration on 11.10.2022(Tuesday) at 1.50 pm to 3.40 pm for the first year Microbiology students.
- The Pg & Research Department Of Microbiology, UG and PG students were participated the State level seminar "Recent Trends in Environmental Toxicology" in Arcot Sri Mahalakshmi women's college and presented the poster on the seminar and won best poster's award on 07.11.2022.
- PG& Research department of microbiology signed with memorandum of understanding with ARMATS BIOTEK Training and research institute guindy Chennai on february 01.02.2023.
- II MSc., Applied Microbiology students doing their projects in various supreme institutes in various field.
- PG Department of Microbiology staff members were participated in Faculty Development Programme in our college and other colleges.
- Our Department staff Prof.A.M.Rajalakshmi Completed her Ph.D In periyar university, and prof.N.Sundaramoorthy completed his Ph.D in thiruvalluvar university. Prof.P.Jeevitha Submitted her thesis from D.K.M College on January.